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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/21/24 at
11:19:08 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

26  Detailed records available

133,663  Last reported odometer reading

2007 VOLVO XC90 3.2
VIN: YV4CZ982071354096
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.2L I6 F
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
AMS Sales Inc

4.1 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Volvo dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/29/2006 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Vehicle manufactured
Shadow blue metallic exterior
Off black leather interior

11/14/2006 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/01/2012 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Germany and imported to
Brunswick, GA

12/03/2014 76,158 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Springfield, VA

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Not built to US standards

12/13/2014 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/07/2015 National Tire & Battery
Lorton, VA
703-650-0902
ntb.com
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33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/07/2016 89,150 Virginia Passed safety inspection

-
-

-
-

-
-

-



Inspection Station

12/06/2016 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Springfield, VA

Registration issued or renewed

01/28/2017 100,640 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

02/17/2018 114,325 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/08/2018 National Tire & Battery
Lorton, VA
703-650-0902
ntb.com
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33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Alignment performed
Tire pressure monitoring system reset
Battery/charging system checked

12/22/2018 120,000 Virginia
Inspection Station
Springfield, VA

Passed emissions inspection

12/22/2018 120,499 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

12/22/2018 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Springfield, VA

Registration issued or renewed

01/07/2020 125,216 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/08/2020 Rolling Road Sunoco
Springfield, VA
703-569-9233
gosunoco.com/
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30 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Lights checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

12/21/2020 127,000 Virginia
Inspection Station
Springfield, VA

Passed emissions inspection

12/21/2020 127,671 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

12/22/2020 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Springfield, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/24/2022 129,430 Virginia Passed safety inspection

-
-
-
-

-
-

-



Inspection Station

12/12/2022 131,000 Virginia
Inspection Station
Springfield, VA

Passed emissions inspection

12/12/2022 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Springfield, VA

Registration issued or renewed

02/08/2023 131,888 Virginia
Inspection Station

Failed safety inspection

02/09/2023 131,952 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/29/2023 133,663 German Auto Group
Springfield, VA
703-440-6777
germanautogroupva.com
/
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1,003 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/03/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or

Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Built to Non U.S. Standards
Vehicle previously registered or titled outside of the U.S. and may not comply with U.S. safety and emissions
standards.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/21/24 11:19:08 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 VOLVO XC90 vehicle
(VIN: YV4CZ982071354096), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/21/24
at 12:19 PM (EST).
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